SC968X
Square、PWM、AK Protocol Two-Wire Differential Speed Sensor IC
Copyright © 2025 Semiment Technology Inc.                                            1                                                                                        www.semiment.com
1. Features
 AEC-Q100 Grade0 qualified.
 ISO26262 ASILB certification
 Two-wire current output interface
 Detect speed and direction

（Top View）
VDD GND
1 2
TS-2A Package
（Top View）
Fig.2 Pin Description
Terminal
Type Description
Name Number
VDD 1 PWR 5.3V to 24V power supply
GND 2 Ground Ground
SC968X Square、PWM、AK Protocol Two-Wire Differential Speed Sensor IC
Rev.A1.0                                                                                                              4                                                                                     www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Ordering Information Marking Option Ambient, TA(℃) Package Packing Quantity
SC9682TS-TR-Q 9682 Square -40 ~ 150 TS-2 Tape & reel 1500pcs/reel
SC9683TS-TR-Q 9683 PWM -40 ~ 150 TS-2 Tape & reel 1500pcs/reel
SC9683T2-TR-Q 9683 PWM -40 ~ 150 TS-2A Tape & reel 1500pcs/reel
SC9684TS-TR-Q 9684 AK -40 ~ 150 TS-2 Tape & reel 1500pcs/reel
SC9684T2-TR-Q 9684 AK -40 ~ 150 TS-2A Tape & reel 1500pcs/reel
Ordering Information Format
SC968XTS-TR-Q
Part Number
Device Family
Product Grade
Q: Automotive Product
Packing Designation
TR: Tape & Reel
Pack Designation
TS: TS-2
T2: TS-2A
Output Type
2: Square
3: PWM
4: AK
SC968X Square、PWM、AK Protocol Two-Wire Differential Speed Sensor IC
Rev.A1.0                                                                                                              5                                                                                     www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Min. Max. Units
VDD Power supply voltage
Tj=170℃ - 16.5 V
T=150℃ - 20 V
t=10 X 5min - 22 V
t=10 X 5min, RM≥75Ω included in VDD - 24 V
t=400ms, RM≥75Ω included in VDD - 27 V
VDDR Power supply reverse Voltage t＜1h, RM≥75Ω included in VDD -18 - V
Irev Reverse current
t＜4h, RM≥75Ω included in VDD, external current
limitation - 100 mA
t＜1h, RM≥75Ω included in VDD, external current
limitation - 200 mA
TJ Maximum junction temperature
5000h, VDD＜16.5V, RM≥75Ω included in VDD - 150 ℃
500h, VDD＜13V, RM≥75Ω included in VDD - 160 ℃
1h, VDD＜13V, RM≥75Ω included in VDD - 170 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature  -65 175 ℃
RthJA Thermal resistance Refer to JESD51-1 standard - 190 ℃/W
Note：
Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect device reliability.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Min. Max. Units
VESD_HBM HBM Refer to AEC-Q100-002E HBM standard, R=1.5kΩ, C=100pF -8 8 kV
VESD_CDM CDM Refer to AEC-Q100-011C CDM standard -750 750 V
SC968X Square、PWM、AK Protocol Two-Wire Differential Speed Sensor IC
Rev.A1.0                                                                                                              6                                                                                     www.semiment.com
8. Operating Characteristics
8.1 Operating Range
over operating free-air temperature range (VDD=12V, unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
VDD Operating voltage
Square and PWM 5.3 12 20 V
AK protocol 6.5 12 20 V
VAC Supply voltage ripple VDD=13V, 0＜fmod＜150KHz - - 6 Vpp
Vres_PWM Reset voltage Square and PWM output, reset voltage 3.6 - 4.1 V
Vrel_PWM Return voltage Square and PWM output, return voltage 4.7 - 5.3 V